Diluted -   -

B11 Loss for the period

Current

Quarter Year-to-date

RM'000 RM'000

This is arrived at after (charging)/crediting:

Interest income 69   235

Interest reversal/(expense) 695   (4,246)

Depreciation and amortization (881)   (5,735)

Fair value loss on investment properties (19,998)   (19,998)

Impairment loss on property, plant and equipment (27,332)   (27,332)

Impairment on Inventory-property development cost (43,063)   (43,063)

Other disclosure items pursuant to Appendix 9B, Part A(16) of the Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia

Securities Berhad are not applicable.

B12 Prior Year Adjustment

The prior year adjustment is in respect of an under-provision for strata-title application costs for a project in

one of the subsidiaries which had been completed in prior years.

The financial effects arising from the Group’s prior year adjustments are as follows:

As previously

reported

Prior Year

Adjustment As restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

As at 31 December 2019 :

Statement of Financial Position

Liabilities :

Provision for Liabilities 2,442 1,812 4,254

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company :

Reserves 40,482 (1,812) 38,670

As at 1 January 2019 :

Statement of Financial Position

Liabilities :

Provision for Liabilities 2,442 1,812 4,254

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company :

Reserves 52,810 (1,812) 50,998